

Mayang Anchalik College Rajamayang, Morigaon Assam - 782411

Conducted by Dept. of History in collaboration with IQAC, Mayang Anchalik College

### ORGANISING COMMITTEE: PRESIDENT

Dr. Mahananda Borah Principal Mayang Anchalik College

#### SECRETARY

Mr. Dhanya Ram Roy Head, Dept. of History Mayang Anchalik College

#### **MODERATOR:**

Dr. Utpal Saikia Assistant Professor Dept. of History Mayang Anchalik College

# Date: 28 July 2021

Time: 11 am Platform: Google Meet NATIONAL WEBINAR ON ASSAM'S RESPONSE TO THE BENGAL PARTITION OF 1905

Speaker:



## Dr. Mitali Kalita

Asstt. Professor Dept. of History, Royal Global University Guwahati

Registration Link: <u>https://forms.gle/W5PPQYZjQ</u> <u>ouJYUxa9</u>